

STATEMENT OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to § 30–22–405, Idaho Code

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

Base Filing fee: \$30.00 + \$20.00 for manual processing (form must be ty File #: 0005763193

Date Filed: 6/5/2024 4:36:00 PM

Note: Conversion documents are complex. Please seek appropriate legal and/or financial advice before making this important business decision.

1. CONVERTING ENTITY:

Name: Cain Innovations LLC

Jurisdiction: Idaho

Type: Limited Liability Company

(Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership, etc...)

This is a domestic entity, and this plan of conversion was approved in accordance with § 30-22-403, Idaho Code.

This is a foreign entity, and this plan of conversion was approved in accordance with the law of its jurisdication of formation.

2. CONVERTED ENTITY:

Name: Cain Innovations Inc	
Jurisdiction: Idaho	
Type: Corporation	-
(Corporation, Limited Liability Company, Limited Partnership.	etc)
a. If this is a domestic entity or domestic limited liability pa organic record, or statement of qualification.	artnership, please attach a copy of the entity's public
O b. If this is a foreign entity please designate a registered a	agent in the space provided:
(Registered Agent Name & Physical Address)	
3. EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONVERSION	
• Effective upon filing • C Effective on future date:	(Enter date – not more than 90 days in the future)
	(,
	Secretary of State use only
Printed Name: Jamie D. Cain	
Capacity: President	
Signature: Jamic Cain	
V	
Raese-300 2.151	

		505 14 1
ARTICLES OF (General Business		č Š
Title 30, Chapters 21 an	·	```
Base Filing fee: \$100.00 +	\$20.00 for manual processing (form must be typed).	6 5 7 7
This general business corporati (Check if applicable pursuant to Title	•	2024
Article 1: The name of the corporation sha	all be:	4:
Cain Innovations Inc		د 0 1
Article 2: The number of shares the corpo	pration is authorized to issue: 1,000,000	ייייע א פ ס
Article 3: Registered agent name and add Reuben J. Ortega	dress: 80 W Cottonwood Ct, Ste 100, Eagle, ID 83616	Ce 1 < e q
(Name) Article 4: Incorporator name and address Jamie D. Cain (Name)	(Address) 129 S Harlan PI, Eagle, Idaho 83616 (Address)	о У ОТТ ———————————————————————————————————
Article 5: The mailing address of the corp 129 S Harlan PI, Eagle, Idaho		
(Mailing Address)		H
Optional Articles (director names and addre	esses, for example):	che 1
		l dano
		יי מ 0
		i) O d
Signature of at least one incorporator:	Secretary of State use only	, ary
Printed Name: Jamie D. Cain		-
Signature: Jamie Cain		о н и
Printed Name:		Stat
Signature:		6 0
Dam. 1.102/2023		